

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 796 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2398 OF 2017**

Shriram General Insurance Company  
Limited Through ...Appellant/  
Mr. Sagar Gangurde- Legal Manager Applicant  
Versus  
Smt. Pritee Umesh Tapdiya And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/by KMC Legal Venture, for the Appellant/  
Applicant.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> DECEMBER, 2021.**

**P.C.:**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2398 OF 2017**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.
3. In addition to the notice through Court, the applicant/  
appellant is at liberty to serve the respondents by private service  
and file affidavit of service.
4. The learned Counsel for the applicant - appellant submits  
that, the applicant - appellant is ready to deposit the entire amount  
of compensation alongwith interest accrued thereon in terms of

impugned Award in MACP No.12 of 2016 dated 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 passed by the learned Chairman, MACT, Sangli.

Let the entire amount be deposited before the tribunal within a period of three weeks.

5. In the meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim stay to the execution, operation and implementation of the impugned Award in MACP No.12 of 2016 dated 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 passed by the learned Chairman, MACT, Sangli, subject to deposit of the entire amount of compensation within a period three weeks from today.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 796 OF 2017**

1. Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2022, stating that an endeavour will be made to hear and decide the appeal finally at the stage of admission itself.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**